
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Folsom State Prison 

Last Updated: 03/18/2025

Physical Address 
300 Prison Road 
Represa, CA 95671-3001 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 910 
Folsom, CA 95763 

Public Phone Number 
(916) 985-2561 Ext. 4774 

Fax 
(916) 351-3070 

For A01 Checks 
m_HRConnectA01@cdcr.ca.gov 

For SCO Use Only 
CDCRFSPPersonnelTransactions@cdcr.ca.gov 

Agency Codes 
071, 072, 287 

All Staff Main Number 
(916) 985-2561 

Institutional Personnel Officer 
Shauna Hougland (916) 351-3048 shauna.hougland@cdcr.ca.gov  

Personnel Supervisor II  
Cheryl Gaylord Ext. 4784 cheryl.gaylord@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I – OPF checks 
David Dias Ext. 4837 david.dias@cdcr.ca.gov 
Justin Hagen Ext. 4788 justin.hagen@cdcr.ca.gov 

CCHCS Hiring & Recruitment 

CCHCS Timekeeper 
Linda Lemus Ext. 3528 linda.lemus@cdcr.ca.gov 

Classification & Pay Analyst 
Carrie Lemos Ext. 4836 carrie.lemos@cdcr.ca.gov 

Custody Timekeeper 
Jennifer Thong Ext. 4710 jennifer.thong@cdcr.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Hiring & Recruitment Analyst 
Cory Conway, OT Ext. 4742 cory.conway@cdcr.ca.gov 
Ashley Perrigo-Jimenez (A01’s for CDCR)   Ext. 3024 ashley.perrigo-jimenez@cdcr.ca.gov 
Mary Trevino (A01’s for CCHCS)                  Ext. 3528 mary.trevino@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control Analyst 
Stephanie Jackson Ext. 4023 stephanie.jackson@cdcr.ca.gov 

Receptionist 
Kim Dillon Ext. 4774 kimberly.dillon@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alexander King Ext. 4774 alexander.king@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Catalina Snead Ext. 3023 catalina.snead@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work and FMLA Coordinator 
Jill Kirby Ext. 4513 jill.kirby@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist – NDI, SDI, IDL 
Rhonda Sanchez Ext. 4147 rhonda.sanchez@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Athena Fellines Ext. 3539 athena.fellines@cdcr.ca.gov 
Kristina Gordon Ext. 3535 kristina.gordon@cdcr.ca.gov 
Rupinder Kaur Ext. 4835 rupinder.kaur5@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tamera Shade Ext. 4955 tamera.shade@cdcr.ca.gov 
Alexandrea Phillips Ext. 3588 alexandrea.phillips@cdcr.ca.gov 
Katrina Ward Ext. 4786 katrina.ward@cdcr.ca.gov 
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